



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1078 of 1989

Sardar Atendra Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Y.K. Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 85

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

This appeal is listed for the first time after 2019.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned is directed to submit a report with regard to the living status of the appellant.

The Office to ensure communication of this order to the CJM, concerned forthwith for compliance.

List again on 19.01.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

December 8, 2025

S.K.