



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1078 of 1989

Sardar Atendra Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Y.K. Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

Vakalatnama filed today in the Court by Sri A.K.S. Bais, learned counsel on behalf of the appellant. The same is taken on record.

As per office report dated 16.01.2026, the notice has been served upon sole appellant- Sardar Atendra Pal Singh.

Lower court record has been received.

Office is directed to prepare paper-book within two weeks and copy of the same be given to learned counsel for the appellant on payment of usual charges and to learned A.G.A. free of cost.

List again on 16.02.2026 along with L.C.R.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

January 19, 2026
S.K.