



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1078 of 1989

Sardar Atendra Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Y.K. Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 92

HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.

As per the office report dated 13.02.2026, the trial court record received pertains only to S.T. No. 213 of 1988. The record of S.T. No. 287 of 1987 has not yet been received. Moreover, the record received does not contain the relevant statements or exhibits; consequently, the paper-book could not be prepared.

Office is directed to send reminder to the court concerned in this regard.

List again on 23.03.2026.

(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)

February 16, 2026
S.K.