



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1078 of 1989

Sardar Atendra Pal Singh

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Y.K. Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 89

HON'BLE ANIL KUMAR-X, J.

1. Ms. Maya Devi, holding brief of learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Acharya Rajesh Tripathi, learned AGA for the State are present.

2. Office is directed to summon the trial court record regarding Sessions Trial No. 287 of 1987.

3. List this case on 18.5.2026.

April 28, 2026
Ujjawal

(Anil Kumar-X,J.)